STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-88

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

API NUMBER 15-145-21,260.000

LEASE	NAME	S.O.P.	Sturgeon
	_		

TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely

WELL NUMBER 1

•		nd return office wit				_ Ft. from S Ft. from E		
LEASE OPERATOR La	awbanco Drilling	Inc				TWP . 205 RGE.		
-,			<u>-</u>	 ·			_19_KKAKA	
ADDRESS P. O. Box					•	Pawnee		
PHONE#(913) <u>-885-45</u>	557 OPERATORS	LICENSE N	°•	<u>5900</u>	Date We	II Completed	6-8-87	
Character of Well <u>D&A</u>					Pluggin	Plugging Commenced 6-8-87		
(Oll, Gas, D&A, SW	D, Input, Water	Supply Wel	D		Pluggin	g Completed _	6-8-87	
Did you notify the	KCC District Of	fice prior	to p	lugging t	his well?_	Yes		
Which KCC Office d	Id you notify? _	District	#1		·			
Is ACO-1 filed? No	olf not	, is well	log a	ttached?_	<u>Yes</u>			
Producing Formatio	n	Depth	to To	ор	Bo††	omT.D	4350'	
Show depth and thi	ckness of all wa	ter, oil a	nd 'ga:	s formati	ons.			
OIL, GAS OR WATER	RECORDS			C	ASING RECO	RD		
Formation	Content	From	To	Size	Put In	Pulled out		
		<u></u>	<u> </u>	8-5/8"	388'	-0-		
	-		/		·	·		
Describe in detail placed and the me	the manner in w	hich the war used in in	ell w. trodu	as plugge cina it i	d, Indicat nto the ho	ing where the	mud fluid was	
were used, state	the character	of same a	nd de	pth plac	ed, from_	feet tot	eet each set	
					<u>350' - 135</u> 350'	10 sks cem	ent @ 40'	
		50	sks c	ement @ ement @	750'	15 sks in		
(If add	litional descript	10n is nec	sks c essar	ement @ y, use BA	390 CK of this	form.)		
Name of Plugging C	ontractor Em	phasis Oil	Oper	 ations	-	License No.	750	
Address P. O. Bo	ox 506, Russell,			·		· · ·		
STATE OF KANSAS		COUNTY OF	RU	SSELL		,55•		
		B. Branum				_		
above-described w				(Em oath, sav	ployee of s: That !	Operator) or have knowledg	(Operator) or e of the facts	
statements, and ma	itters herein con	itained and	the	log of th	e above-de	scribed well	as filed that	
the same are true	and correct, so	help me Go		Signature	, A		^ * - 4 ~ ~ -	
				,		X J. Jua	mo-	
			(Address)	P_{∞} . Box 5	06, Russell,	KS 67665-0506	
s	UBSCRIBED AND SW	ORN TO bef	ore m	e this <u>l</u>	7th day	of June	,19 87	
				Glend	N. R. C	Tellin)		
CI ENDM	VR. COMMINS Non Exp	ires - ·	G1	enda R. T	iffin, Not	Public A		

Form CP-4 Revised 07-86

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Lawbanco Drilling, Inc.

P. O. Box 289

Natoma, KS 67651

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: S.O.P. Sturgeon

WELL #1

LOCATION: NE NE SE

Section 16-20S-19W Pawnee County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4352'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4350'

ELEVATION: 2245' K.B.

COMMENCED: 6/2/87

COMPLETED: 6/8/87

STATUS: Dry Hole

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 388'' w/185 sks cement

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Topsoil & Sand	37'	Shale		1366'
Shale	254'	Anhydrite		1440'
Dakota	335'	Shale		2220'
Redbed	390'	Shale & Lime		2560'
Redbed & Shale	654'	Lime & Shale		3305
Shale	839'	Lime		3993'
Sand	1026'	Lime & Shale	(R.T.D.)	4350'

STATE OF KANSAS) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me on June 17, 1987.

My commission expires: February 6, 1988.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-88 Glenda R. Tiffin, Novara Public